Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shelter Technologies, LLC		101/20/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhino Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	424 Lewis Hargett Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40503
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77407051	TRI-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: robin@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Dorisio

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Dorisio
Signature:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0863

900125141

PS HO

Date:	01/21/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0864 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Shelter Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the state Kentucky, having its principal offices at 627 Drakes Creek Road, White Plains,

Kentucky 42464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to an application to register the trademark TRI-TECH, Ser. No. 77/407,051 filed

February 27, 2008;

WHEREAS, Rhino Technologies LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the

laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 424 Lewis Hargett Circle, Suite 250,

Lexington, Kentucky 40503 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the United States application therefor,

together with the business in connection with which said trademark has been used or is intended to

be used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the trademark and the application therefor, which is being assigned, together

with the business in connection with which said trademark has been used or is intended to be used

and to which the mark pertains, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use

and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment

and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement,

with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit

of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0865

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 20th day of January, 2009.

Shelter Technologies, LLC

William G. Fox

(Typewritten name)

Its Member

(Title)

State of Kentucky) ss County of Jayette)

On this 20th day of January, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named William G. Fox, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Jamy M. Shaw Notary Phiblic

JAMYE M. SHAW Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires March 16, 2009

205397 2

RECORDED: 01/21/2009